CEE/321/2024-TA2 I/170942/2024



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations
7th Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor
Thiruvananthapuram-695 001.
E-mail: ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 0471 - 2525300

NOTIFICATION

ADMISSION TO PG MEDICAL (DEGREE) COURSES KERALA-2024 PROVISIONAL MERIT & CATEGORY LISTS PUBLISHED

The provisional Merit list based on the NEET PG 2024 rank list and category list of candidates, who have applied for admission to the Post Graduate Medical Courses 2024 in the State Quota seats in Government Medical Colleges and Regional Cancer Center (RCC) Thiruvananthapuram and to the entire seats including Minority Quota and NRI Quota seats available in Private Self Financing Medical Colleges in Kerala is published herewith in the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations.

The category of those candidates who have uploaded defective documents for reservation/proof of Nativity and who have not uploaded any document for proof of Nativity has been withheld. Their category will be released only if valid documents are uploaded to rectify the defects before **12.00 PM on 16.11.2024** through the link provided in the Profile page of the candidate. Proof of Nativity as stipulated in Prospectus Clause 8.1 is mandatory for considering an applicant in the admission process of PG Medical Courses. Hence, if Nativity is not cleared within the stipulated time their provisionally allowed category will be cancelled and they will not be considered for admission to PG Medical courses.

The rank of certain candidates have also been withheld due to the fact that they will become qualify only if their defects in the category is cleared. Their rank will be released only if the defects in category is cleared by uploading valid documents within the above mentioned time.

Those who have any genuine complaints in their rank/category given in

CEE/321/2024-TA2 1/170942/2024

the provisional category list shall sent e mail with application number and name to the ID, ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in on or before 14.11.2024, 12.00 PM.

Helpline number: 0471- 2525300

Sd/-

Commissioner for Entrance ExaminationsApproved for issue,

Joint Commissioner (Academic)

Thiruvananthapuram 13-11-2024